IEEE C95.1 Standard:
temperature issue
C-K. Chou, Ph.D.
Chairman, Technical Committee 95
International Committee on Electromagnetic Safety
Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers
Piscataway, New Jersey
USA
FDA Thermal
Workshop
January 11-12, 2010
Slide 2
IEEE ICES
IEEE RF Safety Standard History
1960: USASI C95 Radiation Hazards Project and
Committee chartered
1966: USAS C95.1-1966
10 mW/cm2 (10 MHz to 100 GHz)
based on simple thermal model
1974: ANSI C95.1-1974 (limits for E2 and H2)
1982: ANSI C95.1-1982 (incorporated dosimetry)
1991: IEEE C95.1-1991 (two tiers – reaffirmed 1997)
2006: IEEE C95.1-2005 published on April 19, 2006
(comprehensive revision, 250 pages, 1143 ref.)
FDA Thermal
Workshop

exposure limits at frequencies from 100 kHz to
300 GHz.
 The question was called and the motion was
approved unanimously.
FDA Thermal
Workshop
January 11-12, 2010
Slide 12
IEEE ICES
Please join IEEE ICES!
ices-emfsafety.org
ICES
Thermal Workshop Experts